

CENTRAL RIFT VALLEY WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE

Reference is made to the invitation to bid for the tenders below published on my Gov on **9th** January, 2024.

Tender No	Project Name	Project Scope
CRVWWDA/NAR/MAS/WP/	Masaantare Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan
GOK/36/2023-2024		
CRVWWDA/NAR/NKIS/WP/	Nkisiwani Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan
GOK/37/2023-2024		
CRVWWDA/NAR/OLEM/SMD/	Olemegili Small Dam	Construction of small Dam
GOK/38/2023-2024		
CRVWWDA/NAR/ARARET/DAM/	Araret Dam	Construction of Dam
GOK/39/2023-2024		
CRVWWDA/BAR/NAKUR/WP/		
GOK/40/2023-2024	Nakurtakwei Small dam	Construction of Small pan
CRVWWDA/BAR/CHEP/WP/		
GOK/41/2023-2024	Cheploch Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan
CRVWWDA/BAR/TANG/WP/		
GOK/42/2023-2024	Tangulbei Water Pan	Construction of Water Pan

We note that an advisory has been received from the Regulator that has necessitated the extension of the bid's submission deadline to **20th February, 2024 at 12:00 PM** East Africa local time, the opening of the bids shall be carried out as from 12:05 PM on **20th February, 2024**. All interested bidders are required to continually check the Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency website: <u>https://tenders.crvwwda.go.ke/</u> and at the PPIP portal <u>www.tenders.</u> <u>go.ke.</u> for any tender addendums or clarifications that may arise before the submission date.

The Chief Executive Officer, Central Rift Valley Water Works Development Agency Maji Plaza, Prison Road Off Nakuru - Eldama Ravine Highway P.O. Box 2451-20100 Nakuru, Kenya Tel: +254 725999000